8/22/	5		Docket No.: 4	888
FORM PTO-1505	 08-30-20	005	IFFT U.S. DEPARTM	ENT OF COMMERC
.				and Trademark Offic
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissione	(Sign Day Salas day same same	- 12.2.	lached original documents or	r mov thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	1030708	•	nd address of receiving party(ies)	
1) Andreas PEINELT 2) Werner LEHR		Name: Schen Address	ck RoTec GmbH	112919 U.S. PTO 11/209481
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔞 No	D-642	vehrstr. 55	12919 11/2
3. Nature of conveyance:		Fed.	Rep. of Germany	Ξ'
Assignment	☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
Other				
Execution Date: 1) 08/17/0	05, 2)08/19/05	Additional r	name(s) & address(es) attached?	es 🖺 No
4. Application number(s) or patent	t number(s):		18/	احدادا
If this document is being filed together	• •	he execution da	را دte of the application is: <u>2) 8</u> //	9/05
A. Patent Application No.(s)	···	B. Pater	•	7
new -to be assigned	eđ			
				
		}		
	Additional numbers atta	iched? 🖸 Yes 📗	⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Walter F. Fas	e mailed:	6. Total nun	mber of applications and patents inv	rolved: 1
FASSE PATENT ATTORNEY P. O. BOX 726 HAMPDEN, MAINE 04444		7. Total fee Form F	2(37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 PTO-2038 (Credit Carosed I	0.00 rd Paymen Form)
TEL. NO.: (207) 862-4 FAX. NO.: (207) 862-4		☐ Autho	orized to be charged to deposit a	ccount
05 KBETEMA1 00000016 11209481		%%©ĕpöstce ×500⊕05	assistation for the second seconds and seconds seconds second sec	
)21 40.00 G	P)	(Attach du	plicate copy of this page if paying by	y deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	d helief the foregoing inform	estion is true ar	nd correct and any attached cons	is a true copy
of the original document	2 0 0 10 1, 11 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		is compositely and once copy	10 4 11 40 60 67

Docket No.: 4888/he Enclosures: postcard, Form PTO-2038, Copy of Assignment

Name of Person Signing

Walter F. Fasse

08/25/ 04 FC

USPS EXPRESS MAIL EV 636 851 638 US

AUG 22 2005

PATENT REEL: 016917 FRAME: 0283

Aug. 22, 2005

re <u>including</u> Date Total number of pages **constantly** cover sheet:

Docket No.: 4888

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors:

- 1) Andreas PETNELT, Weserstr. 40, D-64319 Pfungstadt, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 2) Werner LEHR, Bicberauer Str. 15, D-64397 Modautal, Fed. Rep. of Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

Improper Working Position Detection for Tirc Mounting Apparatus and Method

as described and as claimed in the App	lication for Letters Patent of the	he United States	of America executed by the
Assignors on:	(the same date as this As	ssignment unless	otherwise set forth), and a
filed in the U. S. Patent and Tradema	rk Office on :	under U.	S. Application Serial No.:
	ntified by Attorney Docket No.		
And Whereas, Assignee:	Schenck RoTec GmbH		
of: Landwehrstr. 55,	D-64293 Darmstadt, Fed. Ret	p, of Germany	
·	·		

including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.

Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.

Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignee.

In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the date indicated:

Signature: Andreas Peinelt Date

Signature: All Office Witness: Letter 19.08.05

Witness: Letter 19.08.05

Werner Lehr Date

USPS EXPRESS MAIL EV 636 851 638 US AUG 22 2005

> PATENT REEL: 016917 FRAME: 0284

Docket No.: 4888

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors:

- 1) Andreas PEINELT, Weserstr. 40, D-64319 Pfungstadt, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 2) Werner LEHR, Bieberauer Str. 15, D-64397 Modautal, Fed. Rep. of Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

RECORDED: 08/22/2005

Improper Workins	Position Detection	on for Tire Mounti	ng Apparatus and Method
------------------	--------------------	--------------------	-------------------------

Assignors on: (the sa filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on	
1 11 25 11 4.	under U. S. Application Serial No.
, and as identified by At	torney Docket No.: 4888;
A . 3 XX/I	d D T C LT
. 9	ck RoTec GmbH armstadt, Fed. Rep. of Germany
Landwomsti. 33, D-042/3 De	inistact, 1 cd. 1cp. of Germany
	as of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest at may be granted therefor in the United States of America;
consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, t and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexamin priority pertaining to said Invention or said Applic States of America, for the full term or terms of said assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the	r (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer itle and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, an ations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of cation, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the Unite Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and to be been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been effull right to convey the entire right, title and interest hereign to make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict
connection with said Application and any continuat in any interference or proceeding in relation ther requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby	Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions it ions, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereo eto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, a authorize said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution orisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.
Said Assignors authorize and request that said Lette	ers Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and i
Said Assignors authorize and request that said Lette the name of said Assignee.	anto set our hands on the date indicated:
Said Assignors authorize and request that said Lette the name of said Assignee. In Testimony Whereof , We, said Assignors, hereo	
Said Assignors authorize and request that said Lette the name of said Assignee. In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereit Signature: Andreas Peinelt Date	Witness:
Said Assignors authorize and request that said Lette the name of said Assignee. In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereof. Signature:	unto set our hands on the date indicated: Witness:
Said Assignors authorize and request that said Lette the name of said Assignee. In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereo Signature: Andreas Peinelt Date Signature:	Witness:

PATENT REEL: 016917 FRAME: 0285

AUG 22 2005